	Center
	Name
	Phone
	Email

	GRC
	Steve Johnson*
	216-433-5370
	Steven.D.Johnson@nasa.gov



	JSC
	Mike Reddington
	281-483-5705
	michael.reddington1@jsc.nasa.gov



	WSTF
	Bob Kowalski

Mary Burke
	505-524-5520

505-524-5449
	Robert.P.Kowalski@nasa.gov

Mary.A.Burke@nasa.gov



	MSFC
	Freida Lowery
	256-544-2507
	Freida.S.Lowery@nasa.gov



	Stennis
	Robert Bruce

Gary Taylor
	228-688-1646

228-688-7244
	Robert.Bruce@ssc.nasa.gov

Gary.Taylor@ssc.nasa.gov




The following table lists the personnel for external organizations to contact if they are interested in either teaming with any of these NASA Centers or in using their test facilities.

NASA Points of Contact for Teaming and Facilities Usage

*  Steve Johnson is also the overall NASA POC for external organizations.  He may be contacted for general questions related to teaming, facilities usage, and the process for establishing Government Task Agreements (GTAs) related to this solicitation.

